#### **GRANT SUMMARY SHEET**

**Grant Name:** NPF Community Center Improvements 25

**Department:** PARKS & RECREATION

**Grantor:** NASHVILLE PARKS FOUNDATION

**Pass-Through Grantor** 

(If applicable):

**Total Award this Action:** \$20,400.00

Cash Match Amount \$0.00

**Department Contact:** Alan Enzo

862-8400

Status: NEW

### **Program Description:**

NPF Community Center Improvements 2025 Grant . This cash grant from Nashville Parks Foundation provides for programming improvements at Metro Parks Community Centers. The projects funded will include music equipment, sports skills clinics, sports league sponsorships, transportation, and supplies. The value of the grant is \$20,400.00. No match or obligation to Metro or Parks. Revision of grant to reflect a cash grant. Money will be coming to Parks.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

### **Grants Tracking Form**

	_		Part	One				
Pre-Application ○	Application (	)	Award Accepta	ance	Contract Amendr	ment O		
Department	Dept. No.			Contact			Phone	Fax
PARKS & RECREATION   ▼	040	Alan Enzo					862-8400	862-8414
Grant Name:	NPF Community	Community Center Improvements 25						
Grantor:	NASHVILLE PARKS FO	FOUNDATION   Other:						
Grant Period From:	03/18/25		(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:					
Grant Period To:			(applications only) Application Deadline:					
Funding Type:	FOUNDATION	▼	Multi-Department Grant			► If yes, list I	pelow.	
Pass-Thru:		▼		<b>Outside Cons</b>	sultant Project:			
Award Type:	OTHER	▼	▼ Total Award:		\$20,400.00			
Status:	NEW	▼		Metro Cash	Match:	\$0.00		
Metro Category:	New Initiative	▼		Metro In-Kind Match:		\$0.00		
CFDA#	N/A			Is Council ap	proval required?			
Project Description:				Applic. Submitte	ed Electronically?			
NPF Community Center Improve	ements 2025 Gra	nt . This cash gr	ant from Nashvill	e Parks Found	ation provides for pro	ogramming improve	ements at Met	ro Parks
Community Centers. The proje								The value of
the grant is \$20,400.00. No ma	itch or obligation t	o Metro or Parks	. Revision of gr	ant to reflect a	cash grant. Money v	will be coming to Pa	arks.	
Plan for continuation of servi	ce after expiration	on of grant/Budg	netary Impact:					
Tian for continuation of corvi	oo artor oxpiratio	on or grant bad;	gotary impaoti					
How is Match Determined?								
Fixed Amount of \$		or	or % of Grant		Other:			
Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:								
Explanation for Other means of determining materi.								
For this Metro FY, how much	of the required	local Metro casi	n match:					
Is already in department budg	get?				und	Business Unit		
Is not budgeted?					oposed Source of I	Match:		
(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)								
Other:								
Number of FTEs the grant wil			0.00		er of positions add	ed:		
Departmental Indirect Cost R	ate	17.91% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:			\$3,653.64			
*Indirect Costs allowed?	O Yes   No	% Allow. 0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: in			in budget			
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)								
Draw down allowable?								
Metro or Community-based P	Partners:							

Part Two										
Grant Budget										
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Source (Fund, BU)	Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr 1	FY25			\$20,400.00				\$20,400.00	\$3,653.64	\$0.00
Yr 2	FY									
Yr 3	FY_									
Yr 4	FY_									
Yr 5	FY									
Tot	al	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,400.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,653.64	\$0.00
Date Awarded:			02/12/25	Tot. Awarded:	\$20,400.00	Contract#:	LETTER			
	(or) Date Denied:				Reason:					
(or) Date Withdrawn:				Reason:						

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13 5989 J P

GCP Received 02/12/2025

Resolution No.	

A resolution accepting a grant from the Nashville Parks Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, for programming improvements to Metro Nashville Community Centers to include music equipment for youth bands, Got Skills Sports Clinics, sports league sponsorships, transportation, and supplies.

WHEREAS, the Nashville Parks Foundation has awarded a grant in an amount not to exceed \$20,400 with no cash match required to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, for programming improvements to Metro Nashville Community Centers to include music equipment for youth bands, Got Skills Sports Clinics, sports league sponsorships, transportation, and supplies; and,

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County that this grant be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That the grant by and between the Nashville Parks Foundation, in an amount not to exceed \$20,400, and the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, for programming improvements to Metro Nashville Community Centers to include music equipment for youth bands, Got Skills Sports Clinics, sports league sponsorships, transportation, and supplies, a copy of which grant is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the amount of this grant be appropriated to the Metropolitan Nashville Parks Department based on the revenues estimated to be received and any match to be applied.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:	INTRODUCED BY:
Jenneen Reed/mfw	
Department of Finance	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	Member(s) of Council
Courtney Molian	



**Board of Directors** 

Kabir Sandhu

Chair

Jillian Frist Vice Chair

Tommy Lynch Treasurer

Rob Laird Secretary

Kristin Brassell Patricia Knight Lynn Maddox Cheryl Mayes Christy Smith Brian Taylor Anna Ward D.J. Wootson

Ex Officio

Monique Odom

Director, Metro
Parks & Recreation

Joseph Stovall Assistant Director, Metro Parks & Recreation

Staff ouise F

Louise Bryan President

Matt Liles
Director, Marketing
& Communications

November 1, 2024

Metro Nashville Board of Parks and Recreation 2565 Park Plaza

Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Director Odom and Members of the Board,

The Nashville Parks Foundation requests the Board to accept a grant of \$20,400 for programming improvements to Metro Nashville community centers. The projects funded will include music equipment for youth bands, Got Skills Sports Clinics, sports league sponsorships and transportation and supplies.

Please note that there is no match or other obligation from Metro Parks or Metro Nashville government related to this grant.

All the very best,

Louisè Bryan

President & CEO

# METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Centennial Park Office Park Plaza at Oman Street Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 862-8400 Fax (615) 862-8414 www.nashville.gov/parks

Monique Horton Odom, Director

April 1, 2025

Ms. Louise Bryan Nashville Parks Foundation P.O. Box 196340 Nashville, TN 37219

Dear Ms. Bryan:

The Parks Board, at its meeting held Tuesday, April 1, 2025, accepted a cash grant, in the amount of \$20,400 from the Nashville Parks Foundation for programming improvements to Metro Nashville Community Centers. The projects funded will include music equipment for youth bands, Got Skills Sports Clinics, sports league sponsorships and transportation and supplies.

Please note there is no required match or other obligation by Parks associated with this grant.

Please continue to coordinate with Mr. Stevon Neloms. If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact Ms. Chinita White of my staff; she may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution.

Sincerely,

Monique Horton Odom, Director

and Secretary to the Board

:lt

c: Chinita White Alan Enzo

Stevon Neloms

# SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

## GRANT NO. NPF Community Center Improvements 2025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

representatives set their signatures.	
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE	AND, DAVIDSON COUNTY
Department Department	4 30 25 Date
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:	x.
Jenneen Reed/myw	5/2/2025   3:56 PM CDT  Date
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:	
Balogun Cobburance	5/2/2025   4:18 PM CDT
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	Date
Courtney Molian	5/2/2025   4:06 PM CDT
Courtney Molian	Date
FILED:	
Metropolitan Clerk	Date